FORM DTO 4504	REC	- 06-27-	2005 ———	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	J-AC REC		MIN SIN IND AND IN	Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31	/2002)			i atom and ridde	Office
		<u>.</u> 103028	578 use attached original do	aumonte or convilhoroof	
1. Name of conveying part	le Commissioner of	Pa 1.00002-1-	2. Name and address of receivi	no narty(ies):	
Silicon Valley Bank	y(les):		Name Godigital Telecommuni		
3003 Tasman Drive-HA155			Internal Address:	outions, me	
Santa Clara, CA 95054			1		
_			Street Address: 41652 BOSCE	ELL RD	
Individual(s)		ociation	1		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Del :		ited Partnership			
Corporation- State. Den	awaie 🗆 Oti	iÇi			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
			City: Fremont State: CA	ZIP: 94538	:
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u>]</u>		
			Individual(s) citizenship		
☐ Assignment	☐Merger		Association		
☐Security Agreement	☐ Change of N	lame	General Partnership Limited Partnership		
Libertine Agreement		iumo	☐ Corporation-State		
☑ Other Release			□ Other		
			If assignee is not domiciled in the		oresentative
Execution Date: 06/13/05			designation is attached: Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) a		!
Execution Date. 00/15/05		·	, tadiserial marrie(e) a accircoc(ee) a	e some	
4. Application number(s) or	r registration numb	ber(s):		a	
, ,	J	` ,		큠	. :
A. Traclemark Application	No.(s)		B. Trademark No.(s)		
75199358				<u> </u>	
75199530	······································				
					
		Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of page	arty to whom corre	espondence	6. Total number of applications	and registrations involve	ed: 2
concerning document shou			от телентенност старризационе		
Name: Silicon Valley Ban	k		7 7 1 16 (97 95 9 44)	005.00	
Internal Address Land Designant-fine 118455			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$65.00	
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155			Enclosed		100
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.			Authorized to be charged to	o deposit account	676
City: Santa Clara	State: Ca	ZIP: 95054			
			8. Deposit account number:	W	
		DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	ir paying by deposit accoun	
					8
					558 8.00 े 0.00
9 Statement and signature	,				8 3 4 3
o. Statement and dignature	••				519
To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a t	rue copy of the original docu	mept.
					956
Maribel Higareda		_	•	06/13/2005	8
		<u> Marineo</u> M	remoder	30/10/2003	0
Name of Person Signing		Signate	ure()	Date	떒
	Total	hor of pages including a	ar about attackments and drawns	•	000
	Mail do	cuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet information to:		in ←
		Commissioner of Patent & T	rademarks, Box Assignments		(4/2005 C: 8521
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume Maribell Higareda Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0774

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Godigital Telecommunications, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, January 20, 1998, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on January 20, 1998 Reel 1686, Frame 0571.

Dated: June 13, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: <u>Marised Granedor</u>

Name: Maribel Higareda ()
Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003184 FRAME: 0775